
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR -2,9 0 M 1 -5 38

2 JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 4,3 4,1 0 M 1 3 33

SUAREZ MORALES, JAIME 2 0 M 1 0 33

4 RAKUSS ZAPATERO, DOMENIKS 5,4 5,1 0 M 2 4 32

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 4,9 4,7 0 M 2 3 32

GARCIA GUERRA, NESTOR 4 4,1 0 M 1 2 32

7 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA 3,2 0 F 1 3 31

8 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 8 8,2 0 M 2 7 29

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 5,6 5,8 0 M 2 4 29

KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,8 0 M 2 4 29

11 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 10,8 0 M 2 10 28

GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 10,2 9,7 0 M 2 9 28

GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA 4,4 0 F 1 4 28

SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,2 0 M 2 4 28

JUBINDO MEGIAS, RAFAEL 5 5,2 0 M 2 4 28

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 4,9 0 M 2 3 28

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 4,3 4,6 0 M 1 3 28

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 3,4 0 M 1 2 28

FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 1,4 1,6 0 M 1 0 28

20 MORENO MARTIN, FEDERICO 7,3 7,2 0 M 2 6 27

LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO 4,9 4,7 0 M 2 3 27

VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID 3,1 0 M 1 2 27

DRAFFEHN, THOMAS 0,0 0 M 1 -2 27

24 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,5 0 M 2 7 26

GONZALEZ PALLISER, ANTONIO MIGUEL 4,4 0 M 1 3 26

26 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 13,5 13 0 M 3 12 25

LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 9,7 9,5 0 M 2 8 25

28 HEA YONG, JUNG 36 8,5 0 M 5 26 24

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 20,2 17,9 0 M 4 20 24

RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO CARLOS 12,9 12,6 0 M 3 12 24

31 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,3 0 M 2 5 23

32 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 9,1 8,1 0 M 2 8 22

BERGER, HARALD 6,9 0 M 2 6 22

34 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 15,1 15 0 M 3 14 21

35 SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 13,7 0 M 3 13 20

GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, AMBROSIO 9,3 0 M 2 8 20

HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA 7 0 F 2 7 20

CABRERA MONZON, JUAN 7,8 0 M 2 6 20

39 CROSS , JAMIE 11,2 0 M 2 10 19

GARCIA MARTINEZ, ENRIQUE 10,6 11 0 M 2 9 19

BRANDT, FRANK 9,6 0 M 2 8 19

FLEITAS RIVERO, JAIME 6,7 0 M 2 5 19

43 JEON , WON-SUK 17,3 16,5 0 F 3 17 18

ROSSI, MASSIMO 16,9 0 M 3 16 18

DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 11,4 0 M 2 10 18

46 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 19,8 19,4 0 M 4 19 17



SANCHEZ ARENCIBIA, JOSE JUAN 12,8 0 M 3 12 17

CRUZ RAMIREZ, GREGORIO 10,8 10,9 0 M 2 10 17

CAZORLA MORALES, AARON 9,4 0 M 2 8 17

UREÑA GARNICA, JUAN ENRIQUE 8,6 0 M 2 7 17

51 BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 15,2 0 M 3 14 16

ORTEGA SUAREZ, EUSEBIO LUIS 12,8 0 M 3 12 16

CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 10,7 0 M 2 10 16

BAEK, HAK MO 10,3 11,3 0 M 2 9 16

55 FERMOSO LABRA, ANDRES 20,5 20,4 0 M 4 20 15

MONZON SANCHEZ, JAVIER 19,8 19,3 0 M 4 19 15

57 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 20,9 21,1 0 F 4 21 14

MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 21,2 21,8 0 M 4 21 14

POCH SOSA, PALMIRA 21,1 20,6 0 F 4 21 14

RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 18,6 19 0 M 4 18 14

ALVARADO DIAZ-AGERO, SEBASTIAN 14,7 0 M 3 14 14

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 15,3 0 M 3 14 14

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL 7,7 0 M 2 6 14

64 GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO 24,9 24,1 0 M 4 24 13

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 22,9 22,8 0 F 4 23 13

RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE 21 21,3 0 M 4 20 13

IGLESIAS NESPEREIRA, JAVIER 17,5 0 M 3 17 13

JUBINDO ELIZALDE, RAFAEL 17,1 0 M 3 16 13

ROSSI, GIORGIO 17,1 17,5 0 M 3 16 13

NAVARRO ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 14,6 0 M 3 14 13

71 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,1 0 M 4 22 12

RODRIGUEZ NEYRA, LUIS 17,1 0 M 3 16 12

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 17,1 17,7 0 M 3 16 12

SUKHNI, SAMIR 16 16,6 0 M 3 15 12

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR 16,2 16,4 0 M 3 15 12

NAVARRO MARRERO, JOSE RAMON 15,4 15,6 0 M 3 14 12

77 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 26,5 26,2 0 M 5 26 11

HURTADO DONAIRE, ALVARO 24,2 25,2 0 M 4 24 11

MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 18,1 0 M 3 17 11

80 ALEMAN MARTIN, CARMELO 28 0 M 5 26 10

HERNANDEZ PEÑATE, JOSE 25,4 0 M 4 25 10

BOSCH LOZANO, JUAN JOSE 17,5 17,6 0 M 3 17 10

RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN 15,6 15,7 0 M 3 15 10

DEIJ FERRADA, RICARDO FADUL 15,2 16,2 0 M 3 14 10

85 SANGUINO GOMEZ, ERNESTO 24,6 24,8 0 M 4 24 9

PODEROS GARCIA, JESUS MARIA 23,2 0 M 4 23 9

87 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 18,2 18,5 0 M 3 17 8

88 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, MARIA 28,1 0 F 5 27 7

MOLL, RONALD 26,5 0 M 5 26 7

HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 26,5 0 M 5 26 7

RAMIREZ SANCHEZ, JAVIER 23,9 0 M 4 23 7

GARCES MARTIN, JORDI 21,4 22 0 M 4 21 7

93 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 6

URBIN SUAREZ, MARIA DEL PINO 24,5 0 F 4 25 6

95 JURADO POVEDANO, JOSE ANTONIO 29,9 0 M 5 26 4

PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE 26,5 0 M 5 26 4



97 MOHIT MANI,  MAHTANI 36 0 M 5 26 3

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA, ANTONIO 31,6 0 M 5 26 3

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 23,9 24,1 0 M 4 23 3

100 DOMINGUEZ PEÑA, CONCEPCION 31,9 0 F 5 27 2

PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 25,4 0 F 4 26 2

CABRERO ACOSTA, ANTONIO 26,7 0 M 5 26 2

103 FELIPE MELIAN, LUIS MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 1

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 4,3 4,1 0 M 1 3 36

RAKUSS ZAPATERO, DOMENIKS 5,4 5,1 0 M 2 4 36

GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 8 8,2 0 M 2 7 36

4 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 4,9 4,7 0 M 2 3 35

5 GARCIA GUERRA, NESTOR 4 4,1 0 M 1 2 34

6 SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR -2,9 0 M 1 -5 33

SUAREZ MORALES, JAIME 2 0 M 1 0 33

RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA 3,2 0 F 1 3 33

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 5,6 5,8 0 M 2 4 33

KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,8 0 M 2 4 33

MORENO MARTIN, FEDERICO 7,3 7,2 0 M 2 6 33

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,5 0 M 2 7 33

13 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA 4,4 0 F 1 4 32

SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,2 0 M 2 4 32

JUBINDO MEGIAS, RAFAEL 5 5,2 0 M 2 4 32

16 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 4,3 4,6 0 M 1 3 31

17 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 3,4 0 M 1 2 30

LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO 4,9 4,7 0 M 2 3 30

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 4,9 0 M 2 3 30

20 VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID 3,1 0 M 1 2 29

GONZALEZ PALLISER, ANTONIO MIGUEL 4,4 0 M 1 3 29

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 9,1 8,1 0 M 2 8 29

23 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 1,4 1,6 0 M 1 0 28

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,3 0 M 2 5 28

GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, AMBROSIO 9,3 0 M 2 8 28

26 BERGER, HARALD 6,9 0 M 2 6 27

HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA 7 0 F 2 7 27

28 DRAFFEHN, THOMAS 0,0 0 M 1 -2 25

CABRERA MONZON, JUAN 7,8 0 M 2 6 25

CAZORLA MORALES, AARON 9,4 0 M 2 8 25

31 FLEITAS RIVERO, JAIME 6,7 0 M 2 5 24

32 UREÑA GARNICA, JUAN ENRIQUE 8,6 0 M 2 7 22

33 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL 7,7 0 M 2 6 19

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total



1 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 10,8 0 M 2 10 38

2 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 10,2 9,7 0 M 2 9 37

REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 13,5 13 0 M 3 12 37

4 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO CARLOS 12,9 12,6 0 M 3 12 36

5 JEON , WON-SUK 17,3 16,5 0 F 3 17 35

6 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 15,1 15 0 M 3 14 34

ROSSI, MASSIMO 16,9 0 M 3 16 34

8 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 9,7 9,5 0 M 2 8 33

9 CROSS , JAMIE 11,2 0 M 2 10 29

SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 13,7 0 M 3 13 29

BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 15,2 0 M 3 14 29

12 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ENRIQUE 10,6 11 0 M 2 9 28

DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 11,4 0 M 2 10 28

SANCHEZ ARENCIBIA, JOSE JUAN 12,8 0 M 3 12 28

ALVARADO DIAZ-AGERO, SEBASTIAN 14,7 0 M 3 14 28

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 15,3 0 M 3 14 28

17 CRUZ RAMIREZ, GREGORIO 10,8 10,9 0 M 2 10 27

ORTEGA SUAREZ, EUSEBIO LUIS 12,8 0 M 3 12 27

19 BRANDT, FRANK 9,6 0 M 2 8 26

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR 16,2 16,4 0 M 3 15 26

ROSSI, GIORGIO 17,1 17,5 0 M 3 16 26

IGLESIAS NESPEREIRA, JAVIER 17,5 0 M 3 17 26

23 CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 10,7 0 M 2 10 25

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 17,1 17,7 0 M 3 16 25

25 BAEK, HAK MO 10,3 11,3 0 M 2 9 24

NAVARRO ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 14,6 0 M 3 14 24

RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN 15,6 15,7 0 M 3 15 24

SUKHNI, SAMIR 16 16,6 0 M 3 15 24

BOSCH LOZANO, JUAN JOSE 17,5 17,6 0 M 3 17 24

MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 18,1 0 M 3 17 24

31 JUBINDO ELIZALDE, RAFAEL 17,1 0 M 3 16 23

RODRIGUEZ NEYRA, LUIS 17,1 0 M 3 16 23

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 18,2 18,5 0 M 3 17 23

34 DEIJ FERRADA, RICARDO FADUL 15,2 16,2 0 M 3 14 21

35 NAVARRO MARRERO, JOSE RAMON 15,4 15,6 0 M 3 14 20

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 HEA YONG, JUNG 36 8,5 0 M 5 26 50

2 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 20,2 17,9 0 M 4 20 44

3 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 19,8 19,4 0 M 4 19 36

GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO 24,9 24,1 0 M 4 24 36

5 POCH SOSA, PALMIRA 21,1 20,6 0 F 4 21 35

6 MONZON SANCHEZ, JAVIER 19,8 19,3 0 M 4 19 33

FERMOSO LABRA, ANDRES 20,5 20,4 0 M 4 20 33

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 20,9 21,1 0 F 4 21 33

9 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 22,9 22,8 0 F 4 23 32

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 26,5 26,2 0 M 5 26 32



11 RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE 21 21,3 0 M 4 20 31

PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,1 0 M 4 22 31

URBIN SUAREZ, MARIA DEL PINO 24,5 0 F 4 25 31

14 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 21,2 21,8 0 M 4 21 30

ALEMAN MARTIN, CARMELO 28 0 M 5 26 30

16 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 18,6 19 0 M 4 18 28

HURTADO DONAIRE, ALVARO 24,2 25,2 0 M 4 24 28

MOLL, RONALD 26,5 0 M 5 26 28

19 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ, JAVIER 23,9 0 M 4 23 27

20 PODEROS GARCIA, JESUS MARIA 23,2 0 M 4 23 26

HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 26,5 0 M 5 26 26

22 SANGUINO GOMEZ, ERNESTO 24,6 24,8 0 M 4 24 24

23 GARCES MARTIN, JORDI 21,4 22 0 M 4 21 23

HERNANDEZ PEÑATE, JOSE 25,4 0 M 4 25 23

25 CABRERO ACOSTA, ANTONIO 26,7 0 M 5 26 22

26 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, MARIA 28,1 0 F 5 27 21

27 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 25,4 0 F 4 26 19

JURADO POVEDANO, JOSE ANTONIO 29,9 0 M 5 26 19

PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE 26,5 0 M 5 26 19

30 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 23,9 24,1 0 M 4 23 18

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA, ANTONIO 31,6 0 M 5 26 18

TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 18

33 FELIPE MELIAN, LUIS MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 11

34 MOHIT MANI,  MAHTANI 36 0 M 5 26 10

DOMINGUEZ PEÑA, CONCEPCION 31,9 0 F 5 27 10


